
MIDDLE TENNESSEE NATURAL GAS UTILITY DISTRICT 

SMITHVILLE,  TENNESSEE  37166 

RATES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023 

C U S T O M ER  C L A S S                                                                                                                                                        B L O C K                   B A S E  R A T E S  

RESIDENTIAL and GENERAL DOMESTIC  CUSTOMER CHARGE    $ 8.00 PER MONTH 

(22, 62)  Effective 7/1/2023    ALL  GAS  0.745 PER THERM 

        

        

PUBLIC HOUSING AUTHORITY  CUSTOMER CHARGE   $ 68.00 PER MONTH 

   FIRST 40,000 THERMS  0.725 PER THERM 

(34)  Effective 7/1/2023   OVER 40,000 THERMS  0.580 PER THERM 

        

        

SMALL COMMERCIAL  CUSTOMER CHARGE   $ 18.00 PER MONTH 

(35)  Effective 7/1/2023    ALL  GAS  0.755 PER THERM 

        

        

LARGE COMMERCIAL AND INSTITUTIONAL  CUSTOMER CHARGE   $ 68.00 PER MONTH 

   FIRST 40,000 THERMS  0.725 PER THERM 

(41)  Effective 7/1/2023   OVER 40,000 THERMS  0.580 PER THERM 

        

        

SMALL INDUSTRIAL  CUSTOMER CHARGE   $ 18.00 PER MONTH 
(36)  Effective 7/1/2023    ALL  GAS  0.755 PER THERM 

        
        
INDUSTRIAL  CUSTOMER CHARGE   $ 68.00 PER MONTH 

   FIRST 40,000 THERMS  0.725 PER THERM 
(40)  Effective 7/1/2023   OVER 40,000 THERMS  0.580 PER THERM 
        

        
COMPRESSED OR LIQUIFIED ON 

CUSTOMER’S PREMISES 
 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
  

$ 68.00 PER MONTH 

(42)  Effective 7/1/2023    ALL GAS  0.550 PER THERM 
        
        

INDUSTRIAL INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE  CUSTOMER CHARGE   $ 135.00 PER MONTH 
   FIRST 30,000 THERMS  0.535 PER THERM 
(50)  Effective 7/1/2023   OVER 30,000 THERMS  0.415 PER THERM 

        
        
OPEN FLAME MEMORIAL SERVICE  ALL GAS DELIVERED AT A FLAT RATE  $ 16.00 PER MONTH 

(60)  Effective 4/1/2008        
        
        

INTERRUPTIBLE POOL PROGRAM SALES  SYSTEM COMMODITY WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF GAS     
  CUSTOMER CHARGE   $ 150.00 PER MONTH 

(80)  Effective 4/1/2023   FIRST 60,000 THERMS  0.095 PER THERM 

   NEXT 100,000 THERMS  0.060 PER THERM 

   OVER 160,000 THERMS  0.020 PER THERM 

        

        

TRANSPORTATION SERVICE  CUSTOMER CHARGE   $ 425.00 PER MONTH 

   FIRST 60,000 THERMS  0.095 PER THERM 

(81)  Effective 7/1/2023   NEXT 100,000 THERMS  0.060 PER THERM 

   OVER 160,000 THERMS  0.020 PER THERM 

        

        

LDC \ MUNICIPAL POOL \ TRANSPORTATION  CUSTOMER CHARGE   $ 150.00 PER MONTH 

SERVICE with MTNG Flow Control Installed  
FIRST                           

+SYSTEM COMMODITY WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF GAS 
60,000 THERMS  0.105 PER THERM 

   NEXT 100,000 THERMS  0.065 PER THERM 

(82)  Effective 7/1/2023   OVER 160,000 TERMS  0.025 PER THERM 

        

 
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMNET PROVISION FOR RATES 22, 34, 35, 36, 40, 41, 42, 50, AND 62 (Effective 6/1/2023)  
This Purchased Gas Adjustment Provision adjusts sales rates of Middle Tennessee Natural Gas Utility District on a monthly basis                     
(either up or down) to reflect variations in the District's cost of purchased gas. 


